CH \$40.00 86631

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM365479
Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT

EFFECTIVE DATE: 09/25/2015

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
RIIP, INC.		11/17/2015	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Sunbird Software, Inc.	
Street Address:	200 Cottontail Lane	
Internal Address:	Suite B106E	
City:	: Somerset	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	08873	
Entity Type:	ntity Type: CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86631055	SUNBIRD

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 973-443-3572

Email:njdocket@gtlaw.comCorrespondent Name:JOSEPH AGOSTINOAddress Line 1:500 Campus Drive

Address Line 4: FLORHAM PARK, NEW JERSEY 07932

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	115285.015600
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOSEPH AGOSTINO
SIGNATURE:	/Joseph Agostino/
DATE SIGNED:	12/11/2015

Total Attachments: 2

source=NuncProTunc#page1.tif source=NuncProTunc#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005687 FRAME: 0179

900347074

Document ID: 900344763

NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, RIP, Inc., a Delaware corporation having an address of 300 Delaware Avenue, Suite 1704, Wilmington, Delaware 19801 (referred to hereinafter as the "ASSIGNOR"), was the sole and exclusive owner of the trademark and the associated U.S. trademark application listed in the attached Schedule A (referred to hereinafter as the "Trademark Property"), and

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR, by way of a Separation and Distribution Agreement as of 25 September 2015 among ASSIGNOR and Sunbird Software, Inc., a Delaware corporation having an address of 200 Cottontail Lane, Suite B106E, Somerset, New Jersey 08873 (referred to hereinafter as the "ASSIGNEE"), had agreed to assign and did assign to ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest of the ASSIGNOR in and to said Trademark Property, the goodwill symbolized thereby, and any foreign priority rights emanating therefrom; and

WHEREAS, it is the purpose of this Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment of Trademark to memorialize the assignment of the Trademark Property in a form suitable for recording with the United States Patent and Trademark Office and other foreign intellectual property and trademark offices.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells and assigns, nunc pro tune, to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, subject to any and all related security interests, liens and other encumbrances, whether recorded or not recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, the entire right, title and interest of the ASSIGNOR, in and to said Trademark Property and the goodwill symbolized thereby, together with all unsatisfied claims for damages by reason of past infringement of said Trademark Property, with the right to sue for such damages and collect same for its own use and benefit and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns or other representatives.

This instrument and all of its terms shall inure to the benefit of and shall bind the ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE and their respective successors and assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the ASSIGNOR has caused this instrument to be executed and delivered.

Date: November 17, 2015

RIIP, Inc.

Name: Henry Hsu

Title: President

State of New Jersey)

County of Somerset

On this 17 day of November, 2015, before me personally came the above-named Henry Hsu as the individual who executed the foregoing instrument on behalf of RIIP, Inc., who acknowledged to me the same was executed by him of his own free will for the uses and purposes therein mentioned.

Notary Public

NJ 229406332v1

ELLEN B. GOODGOLD NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY SOMERSET COUNTY Commission Expires 10/1/2018

TRADEMARK REEL: 005687 FRAME: 0180

ş

Document ID: 900344763

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARK PROPERTY

Mark	U.S. Serial Number	Filing Date	
SUNBIRD	86/631,055	May 15, 2015	

NJ 229406332v1

RECORDED: 12/11/2015

TRADEMARK REEL: 005687 FRAME: 0181